
    NEW  SOUTH  WALES  SUPER  SENIOR  GOLF  ASSOCIATION (Inc)
 2023  Super  Senior  Pennant

                                                DRAW   FOR   DIVISION 8   ( 7 Teams) Version: 1   

 
Rd Date Cart Time & Tee Host Club Teams Draw

Policy

Monday (30) 10.00 1st Tee Waratah v Merewether

1 24th July 3 10.30 1st Tee Toronto Newcastle v Shortland Waters

2023 * 11.00 1st Tee Nelson Bay v Hawks Nest

Monday (30) 10.06 1st Tee Newcastle v Toronto

2 31st July 3 10.36 1st Tee Waratah Nelson Bay v Merewether

2023 * 11.12 1st Tee Hawks Nest v Shortland Waters

Friday (42) 10.00 1st Tee Nelson Bay v Waratah

3 11th August 1 10.30 1st Tee Newcastle Toronto v Hawks Nest

2023 * 11.00 1st Tee Shortland Waters v Merewether

Monday (40) 9.40  1st Tee Hawks Nest v Newcastle

4 14th August 1 10.10 1st Tee Nelson Bay Shortland Waters v Waratah

2023 * 10.40 1st Tee Toronto v Merewether

Monday (40) 10.00 1st Tee Nelson Bay v Shortland Waters

5 21st August 1 10.30 1st Tee Hawks Nest Newcastle v Merewether

2023 * 11.00 1st Tee Toronto v Waratah

Monday (30) 10.00 1st Tee Hawks Nest v Merewether

6 28th August 3 10.30 1st Tee Shortland Waters Toronto v Nelson Bay

2023 * 11.00 1st Tee Waratah v Newcastle

Monday (28) 10.00 1st Tee Toronto v Shortland Waters

7 4th September 3 10.30 1st Tee Merewether Waratah v Hawks Nest

2023 * 11.00 1st Tee Newcastle v Nelson Bay

Note: Host Club is responsible for completing & sending the Game Result Sheet to the Captain.

Cart Policy: (Number of Carts available in brackets.) Book your carts early.  

1. No private carts allowed except for medical reasons.Check with Clubs.

2. Private Carts allowed. No Club charge.

3. Private Carts allowed. Club fee charged.

4. Other private vehicles,beside carts, incur no charge.Check with each Club

*. Members rates charged.

                                              Spotters  required when you host.Slow play wil not be tolerated.Spotters required when you host.Slow play will not be tolerated.

                                              Maximum playing time is 4 hours, 45minutes.          

                                               Back Tees are not to be used.See Rule9 in the R.O.P.

          CONVENOR

Alan Potts  0417 417 212  alanpotts@westnet.com.au

Contact Work/Home Mobile E Mail

Toronto John Lulham 0431 593 419 john.lulham@optusnet.com.au

Golf Club Darren Green  4959 5063  dgreen@pgamember.org.au

Waratah Scott Davis(Pro) 0407 451 222 proshop@waratahgolfclub.com.au

Golf Club Leigh Brydson  0410 373 452 leighandheidi@gmail.com

Newcastle Jacquie Walter 4928 1365 assistantgm@newcastlegolf.com.au

Golf Club Alan Potts  0417 417 212 alanpotts@westnet.com.au

Nelson Bay Moses Golf 4981 2073

Golf Club Allan Daubaras 4984 1501 daubarasalgirdad@gmail.com

Hawks Nest Andrew McCormack 0411 732 023 amccormack@pgamember.org.au

Golf Club Les Sainty  0410 452 595 saint200@bigpond.com

Shortland Waters Dennis Marr 0409 548 193 dennismarr52@outlook.com

Golf Club Golf Shop 4955 8169 golfshop@shortlandwaters.com.au

Merewether Tony Love 0466 002 262 tony.love54@icloud.com

Golf Club Peter Johnston 4963 1869 pjohnston@merewethergolf.com.au
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